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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.  534


TO BE ANSWERED ON JULY 19, 2017


INDUSTRY STATUS TO REAL ESTATE SECTOR


No. 534     SHRI  SANKAR PRASAD DATTA:


Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) The number of national and international companies involved in the real estate sector as on 31st December, 2016, State/UT-wise;
and


(b) whether any proposal to grant the status of industry to the real estate sector is under consideration of the Government and if so, the details and the present status thereon?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN
AFFAIRS


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs does not maintain such data.


(b)    No ,Madam.
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